Solicitation #: B-10-009-I PROPOSAL: TIME & DATE:	RA Contract # C-10-030-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Job Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1 2:30 p.m. March 4, 2010	Holloman Corp. 13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109	Laughlin Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043	Cravens Services, Inc. 11603 Windfern, Suite C Houston, TX 77064	Pipelayers, Inc.
---	--	---	---	--	------------------

<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V ORTED BIBL BID CHITTINGED FOR.								
		Unit of								
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
103	1.00	LS	Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing Retaining Wal	\$0.00	\$5,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00
107.1	50.00	CY	Embankment (Final)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00
203.1	696.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$2,088.00	\$3.50	\$2,436.00	\$3.50	\$2,436.00	\$4.00
205	7,090.00	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Type D (1.5" Comp. Depth)	\$6.00	\$42,540.00	\$6.00	\$42,540.00	\$6.30	\$44,667.00	\$6.00
208.1	6,956.00	SY	Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavemen		\$13,912.00	\$2.00	\$13,912.00	\$2.00	\$13,912.00	\$3.00
509.1	1.00	LS	Remove and Reinstall Bollards at Ashley Roac	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$26,000.00
511.3	134.00	SY	Cutting and Replacing Pavements (Trench Repair)	\$23.00	\$3,082.00	\$56.00	\$7,504.00	\$53.00	\$7,102.00	\$100.00
515	1,934.00	CY	Top Soil	\$29.00	\$56,086.00	\$20.00	\$38,680.00	\$18.00	\$34,812.00	\$20.00
520	12,257.00	SY	Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial)	\$0.50	\$6,128.50	\$0.40	\$4,902.80	\$0.85	\$10,418.45	\$1.40
530	1.00	LS	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00
540.1	100.00	LF	Rock Filter Dams (Install/Remove) (Type 1)	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00
540.6	205.00	SY	Construction Exits (Install/Remove)	\$14.00	\$2,870.00	\$14.00	\$2,870.00	\$25.50	\$5,227.50	\$20.00
540.8	200.00	LF	Sandbags for Erosion Control Fence (6")	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.20	\$1,240.00	\$20.00
540.9	3,900.00	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$5.00
550.1	670.00	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$12.00	\$8,040.00	\$1.25	\$837.50	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$10.00

Solicitation #: B-10-009-I PROPOSAL: TIME &	RA Contract # C-10-030-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Job Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1 2:30 p.m.	Holloman Corp. 13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109	Laughlin Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043	Cravens Services, Inc. 1603 Windfern, Suite C Houston, TX 77064	Pipelayers, Inc.
DATE:	March 4, 2010			7	

SEWER	VER WORKS BASE BID		UNIT PRICES FOR:							
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
		+	_							
551.1	1.00	LS	Temporary Special Shoring	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$140,000.00
848	408.00	LF	20" Air Bypass Pipe (20" DIPS DR 26 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$148.00	\$60,384.00	\$80.00	\$32,640.00	\$258.00	\$105,264.00	\$660.00
848	774.00	LF	30" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (30" IPS DR 21 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$196.00	\$151,704.00	\$530.00	\$410,220.00	\$305.00	\$236,070.00	\$660.00
040	774.00	LI	36" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (36" IPS DR 26 HDPE By Open	\$150.00	\$131,704.00	\$330.00	\$410,220.00	\$303.00	\$230,070.00	\$000.00
848	219.00	LF	Cut)	\$155.00	\$33,945.00	\$430.00	\$94,170.00	\$307.00	\$67,233.00	\$880.00
848	40.00	LF	42" Dia. Sewer Main (42" DIPS DR 26 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$211.00	\$8,440.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$340.00	\$13,600.00	\$980.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Structure No. A	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$150,000.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Mnahole Structure No. C	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$130,000.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Siphon Structure No. B1	\$118,100.00	\$118,100.00	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$230,000.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Siphon Structure No. B2	\$105,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$210,000.00
856.1	143.00	LF	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling 78" Dia.	\$700.00	\$100,100.00	\$550.00	\$78,650.00	\$801.00	\$114,543.00	\$1,200.00
856.2	143.00	LF	20" Air Bypass Carrier Pipe (22" DIPS DR 26 HDPE by Jack or Bore)	\$81.00	\$11,583.00	\$80.00	\$11,440.00	\$168.00	\$24,024.00	\$660.00
856.2	286.00	LF	30" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (30" IPS DR 21 HDPE by Jack or Bore)	\$125.00	\$35,750.00	\$155.00	\$44,330.00	\$213.00	\$60,918.00	\$660.00
856.2	40.00	LF	20" Dia. Air Bypass Carrier Pipe (22" DIPS DR 26 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$69.00	\$2,760.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$168.00	\$6,720.00	\$660.00
856.2	80.00	LF	30" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (30" DIPS DR 21 HDPE by open Cut	\$113.00	\$9,040.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$213.00	\$17,040.00	\$660.00
856.3	143.00	LF	Casing or Liner 78" Dia. (By Jacking & Boring)	\$529.00	\$75,647.00	\$270.00	\$38,610.00	\$554.00	\$79,222.00	\$1,400.00
856.3	40.00	LF	Casing or Liner 78" Dia. (By Open Cut)	\$437.00	\$17,480.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$528.00	\$21,120.00	\$1,400.00

Solicitation #: B-10-009-I PROPOSAL: TIME & DATE:	RA Contract # C-10-030-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Job Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1 2:30 p.m. March 4, 2010	Holloman Corp. 13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109	Laughlin Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043	Cravens Services, Inc. 11603 Windfern, Suite C Houston, TX 77064	Pipelayers, Inc.
SEWER WOR	RKS BASE BID UNIT PRICES FOR:				

OF WE	R WORKS BASE BID UNIT I RICES FOR.									
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
862	1,002.00	LF	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main & Manholes	\$30.00	\$30,060.00	\$73.00	\$73,146.00	\$20.00	\$20,040.00	\$40.00
864.1	1.00	LS	Bypass Pumping (Set up and Remove)	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00
864.2	3.00	MON	Bypass Pumping (Operation)	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00
866	486.00	LF	Pre-Construction Sewer Main Television Inspection (30"-36")	\$2.00	\$972.00	\$2.00	\$972.00	\$2.35	\$1,142.10	\$8.00
866	1,914.00	LF	Post Construction Sewer Main Television Inspection (30"-42")	\$2.00	\$3,828.00	\$2.00	\$3,828.00	\$2.35	\$4,497.90	\$5.00
910.2	77.00	VF	Manhole Rehabilitate - Non Structural/High Sulfate Coating	\$379.00	\$29,183.00	\$190.00	\$14,630.00	\$458.82	\$35,329.14	\$560.00
1001	1.00	LS	Temporary Tree Protection	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00
2003.1	1.00	LS	Odor Control Set-Up and Removal	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00
2003.2	1.00	LS	Odor Control Equipment Rental	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00
2003.3	1.00	LS	Odor Control Biochemical Solution	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
			Base Bid Subtotal for Sewer Works		\$1,186,072.50		\$1,321,643.30		\$1,441,948.09	
100	1.00	LS	Mobilization	\$103,400.00	\$103,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00
101	1.00	LS	Preparing Right of Way	\$49,700.00	\$49,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$80,000.00

Solicitation #: PROPOSAL TIME & DATE:	San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1 TIME & 2:30 p.m.			Holloman Corp. 13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109		Laughlin Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043		Cravens Services, Inc. 11603 Windfern, Suite C Houston, TX 77064		
SEWER	WORKS B	BASE BID	UNIT PRICES FOR:							
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
Total Bid Amount (Base Bid, Mobilization & Preparing Right of Way, including Addendum # 1)				•	\$1,339,172.50		\$1,378,443.30		\$1,538,448.09	
	Calendar Days to Complet				120		120		120	
					[1]		[2]		[3]	<u>-</u>

Solicitation #: B-10-009-1 PROPOSAL: TIME & DATE:	RA Contract # C-10-030-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Job Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1 2:30 p.m. March 4, 2010	Holloman Corp. 13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109	Laughlin Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043	7580 Grissom Rd San Antonio, TX 78251
CEIVED WOD	IZO DA CE DID IMUE DDICEO ECD.			

OF MEL	WER WORKS DASE BID UNIT FRICES FOR:							
		Unit of						
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total
103	1.00	LS	Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing Retaining Wal	\$0.00	\$5,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,000.00
107.1	50.00	CY	Embankment (Final)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00
203.1	696.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$2,088.00	\$3.50	\$2,436.00	\$2,784.00
205	7,090.00	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Type D (1.5" Comp. Depth)	\$6.00	\$42,540.00	\$6.00	\$42,540.00	\$42,540.00
208.1	6,956.00	SY	 Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling ReclaimableAsphaltic Pavemen		\$13,912.00	\$2.00	\$13,912.00	\$20,868.00
509.1	1.00	LS	Remove and Reinstall Bollards at Ashley Roac	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$26,000.00
511.3	134.00	SY	Cutting and Replacing Pavements (Trench Repair)	\$23.00	\$3,082.00	\$56.00	\$7,504.00	\$13,400.00
515	1,934.00	CY	Top Soil	\$29.00	\$56,086.00	\$20.00	\$38,680.00	\$38,680.00
520	12,257.00	SY	Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial)	\$0.50	\$6,128.50	\$0.40	\$4,902.80	\$17,159.80
530	1.00	LS	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,000.00
540.1	100.00	LF	Rock Filter Dams (Install/Remove) (Type 1)	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00
540.6	205.00	SY	Construction Exits (Install/Remove)	\$14.00	\$2,870.00	\$14.00	\$2,870.00	\$4,100.00
540.8	200.00	LF	Sandbags for Erosion Control Fence (6")	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00
540.9	3,900.00	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$19,500.00
550.1	670.00	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$12.00	\$8,040.00	\$1.25	\$837.50	\$6,700.00

G 1: ''	NPA C 4 4 4 6 10 020 PA		,; — —	
Solicitation #: B-10-009	P-RA Contract # C-10-030-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS	m Corp. H 10 E TX 78109	nyssen, Inc dow Wood ve FX 77043 ssom Rd	
PROPOSAL:	Job Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1	Holloma 13730 I nverse, '	ghlin Tl 92 Shac Dri uston, J 580 Gri	
TIME &	2:30 p.m.	Cor	Laugl 1089 Hou 758	
DATE:	March 4, 2010		3 7	

DE WEI	· · · · OICIED D		en in incession.	.	ı			
		Unit of						
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total
551.1	1.00	LS	Temporary Special Shoring	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00
848	408.00	LF	20" Air Bypass Pipe (20" DIPS DR 26 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$148.00	\$60,384.00	\$80.00	\$32,640.00	\$269,280.00
848	774.00	LF	30" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (30" IPS DR 21 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$196.00	\$151,704.00	\$530.00	\$410,220.00	\$510,840.00
848	219.00	LF	36" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (36" IPS DR 26 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$155.00	\$33,945.00	\$430.00	\$94,170.00	\$192,720.00
848	40.00	LF	42" Dia. Sewer Main (42" DIPS DR 26 HDPE By Open Cut)	\$211.00	\$8,440.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$39,200.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Structure No. A	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$150,000.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Mnahole Structure No. (\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$130,000.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Siphon Structure No. B1	\$118,100.00	\$118,100.00	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$230,000.00
850	1.00	EA	Sanitary Sewer Siphon Structure No. B2	\$105,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$210,000.00
856.1	143.00	LF	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling 78" Dia.	\$700.00	\$100,100.00	\$550.00	\$78,650.00	\$171,600.00
856.2	143.00	LF	20" Air Bypass Carrier Pipe (22" DIPS DR 26 HDPE by Jack or Bore)	\$81.00	\$11,583.00	\$80.00	\$11,440.00	\$94,380.00
856.2	286.00	LF	30" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (30" IPS DR 21 HDPE by Jack or Bore) 20" Dia. Air Bypass Carrier Pipe (22" DIPS DR 26 HDPE By	\$125.00	\$35,750.00	\$155.00	\$44,330.00	\$188,760.00
856.2	40.00	LF	Open Cut)	\$69.00	\$2,760.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,400.00
856.2	80.00	LF	30" Dia. Siphon Carrier Pipe (30" DIPS DR 21 HDPE by open Cut	\$113.00	\$9,040.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$52,800.00
856.3	143.00	LF	Casing or Liner 78" Dia. (By Jacking & Boring)	\$529.00	\$75,647.00	\$270.00	\$38,610.00	\$200,200.00
856.3	40.00	LF	Casing or Liner 78" Dia. (By Open Cut)	\$437.00	\$17,480.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$56,000.00

Solicitation #: B-10-009-RA Con PROPOSAL: TIME & DATE:		SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Job Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 San Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1 2:30 p.m. March 4, 2010			13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109	Laughlin Thyssen, Inc.	7580 Grissom Rd San Antonio, TX 78251	
SEWER	WORKS B		UNIT PRICES FOR:		<u> </u>		T	
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total
862	1,002.00	LF	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main & Manholes	\$30.00	\$30,060.00	\$73.00	\$73,146.00	\$40,080.00
864.1	1.00	LS	Bypass Pumping (Set up and Remove)	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$20,000.00
864.2	3.00	MON	Bypass Pumping (Operation)	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
866	486.00	LF	Pre-Construction Sewer Main Television Inspection (30"-36")	\$2.00	\$972.00	\$2.00	\$972.00	\$3,888.00
866	1,914.00	LF	Post Construction Sewer Main Television Inspection (30"-42")	\$2.00	\$3,828.00	\$2.00	\$3,828.00	\$9,570.00
910.2	77.00	VF	Manhole Rehabilitate - Non Structural/High Sulfate Coating	\$379.00	\$29,183.00	\$190.00	\$14,630.00	\$43,120.00
1001	1.00	LS	Temporary Tree Protection	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00
2003.1	1.00	LS	Odor Control Set-Up and Removal	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00
2003.2	1.00	LS	Odor Control Equipment Rental	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00
2003.3	1.00	LS	Odor Control Biochemical Solution	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00
			Base Bid Subtotal for Sewer Works	6	\$1,186,072.50		\$1,321,643.30	\$3,007,069.80
100	1.00	LS	Mobilization	\$103,400.00	\$103,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00
				, ,	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	+==,===	,===,===

\$49,700.00

\$6,800.00

\$6,800.00

\$80,000.00

\$49,700.00

101

1.00

LS

Preparing Right of Way

Solicitation #: PROPOSAL TIME & DATE:	B-10-009-RA Con	SAN AN P. O. BOX SAN ANTO TABULAT Job Nos. 09 San Antoni Mission Re 2:30 p.m.	SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM O. O. BOX 2449 AN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 CABULATION OF BIDS Ob Nos. 09-5075 & 09-5575 an Antonio River Improvement Historica Mission Reach, Phase IV, Addendums 1		Holloman Corp. 13730 IH 10 E Converse, TX 78109			7580 Grissom Rd San Antonio, TX 78251
SEWER WORKS BASE BID UNIT PRICES FOR:								
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total
	Total Bid Amount (Base Bid, Mobilization & Preparing Right of Way, including Addendum # 1)				\$1,339,172.50		\$1,378,443.30	\$3,287,069.80
	Calendar Days to Complete				120		120	

[1]

[2]

[4]